## ASLB Grievance After Report for September 16, 2021 9:00 am

|    | Case<br>Number        | Complaint<br>Against   | Allegation(s)   | Grievance Committee<br>Recommendation   | Board<br>Action |
|----|-----------------------|--|---|---|-----------------|
| 1. | 2020-<br>ASLB-<br>002 | Rayford Moore<br>RJ installers<br>Fayetteville, NC   | NCGS 74D-2  | Continue cease and desist for Rayford Moore and RJ installers for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Rayford Moore apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review.                    | Accepted        |
| 2. | 2020-<br>ASLB-<br>009 | Kenneth Bryant<br>Hooks<br>Hooks Burglar &<br>Fire Alarm<br>Company, Inc.<br>6704 Netherlands<br>Dr<br>Wilmington, NC<br>284050000 | NCGS 74D-8<br>NCGS 74D-<br>11<br>NCGS 74D-<br>10(a)(12) | No violation of 74D- case is dismissed.   | Accepted        |
| 3. | 2020-<br>ASLB-<br>010 | Timothy McCardell Life Communications, LLC 2113 Cove Court Winterville, NC 28590   | NCGS 74D-2  | Continue cease and desist for Timothy McCardell and Life Communications, LLC for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Timothy McCardell apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review  | Accepted        |
| 4. | 2020-<br>ASLB-<br>011 | Mikell<br>Brockington, Sr.<br>Intellize Tech<br>8201 Arrowridge<br>Blvd.<br>Suite 150<br>Charlotte, NC<br>28273                    | NCGS 74D-2  | Continue cease and desist for Mikell Brockington Sr. and Intellize Tech for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Mikell Brockington Sr. apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review. | Accepted        |
| 5. | 2020-<br>ASLB-<br>013 | Guy Gulickson<br>Video Security<br>Pros<br>Mooresville, NC   | NCGS 74D-2  | Continue cease and desist for Guy Gulickson and Video Security Pros for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Guy Gulickson apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review.              | Accepted        |
| 6. | 2020-<br>ASLB-<br>015 | Dale Buckner<br>Global Guardian,<br>LLC<br>2127 Ayrsley<br>Town Blvd<br>Suite 201<br>Charlotte, NC<br>28273                        | NCGS 74D-<br>2(a)(1)(2)                                 | Continue cease and desist for Dale Buckner and Global Guardian, LLC for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Dale Buckner apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review.               | Accepted        |